

*IN THE COURT OF III ADDITIONAL CITY CIVIL AND  
SESSIONS JUDGE, BANGALORE CITY*

*O.S.NO.6788/2016*

*PLAINTIFF/S : B.N.Vishwanath*

*VS*

*DEFENDANT/S :Ramanlal M. Sha and others*

- 1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendant No.4 has violated the terms of JDA dated 7.8.2013?*
- 2. Whether the plaintiff proves that the sale deed executed in favour of defendant No.3 is void, illegal, invalid and sham and not binding on him?*
- 3. Whether the plaintiff proves the maintainability of the suit?*
- 4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the reliefs as prayed for?*
- 5. What order or decree?*

*DATED: 27-02-2017*

*(RON VASUDEV)  
III Addl.CC & SJ, B'lore*